BETHEL BIBLE COLLEGE

A Ministry of Gospel Mission of India (GMI)

Affiliated to the Senate of Serampore College [University]

4th Lane, Seethamma Colony

Pattabhipuram (PO)

GUNTUR – 522 006

Andhra Pradesh, India

Recommended Fee Structure for Sponsored Candidates Effective from June 2023

A. Single Student	I	II	Total
	semester	semester	Rs.
Tuition	23,000	23,000	46,000
Food & Lodging	27,000	27,000	54,000
Utilities (Electricity, Water & Maintenance)	10,000	10,000	20,000
Sports	250	250	500
College activities			2,500
Library	3,500	3,500	7,000
Development Fee			5,000
Total			1,35,000
Senate Registration and Exam fees per year	5,000		5,000
B. Recommended Allowances			
Pocket money	15,000	15,000	30,000
Book Grant per year			5,000
Medical allowance			5,000
Travel grant (as per distance)			
C. Recommended Married Students Stipends			
House Rent, per year			1,20,000
Stipend, per year			1,80,000
Medical allowance (depending on the size of family)			
Travel grant (as per distance and size of family)			

BACHELOR OF DIVINITY (BD) Compulsory Fees

The total annual cost for the tuition, accommodation, mess, and other educational expenses of each residential BD/BD Upgrading student is Rs. 1,40,000/ (Rupees one lakh forty thousand only), but the college offers a **subsidy** of Rs. 70,000/ (Rupees Seventy Thousand only) per year for each student.

Mandatory fees for students commencing their studies from the academic year 2023-24 are as follows:

Course	Annual Fee	Payable in Two Installments
Five Year B.D.	Rs. 65,000	June & October
Four Year B.D.	Rs. 65,000	June & October
B.D. Upgrading	Rs. 65,000	June & October
Day Scholars	Rs. 40,000	June & October

In addition, the compulsory Senate registration and examination fees of Rs. 5,000/ (Rupees five thousand only) must be paid by each student in June of every year.

APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION

Prospectus and application for admission can be obtained from the Principal's office on payment of Rs.100/ (Rupees One Hundred only). All payments can be made in favor of Bethel Bible College, payable at Guntur, Andhra Pradesh. Prospectus and Application are also available on the College website (www.bethelbiblecollege.edu.in). Completed BD applications should reach the College before 30th April and MCS, BCS, DCS applications before 15th Oct.

Page 2 of 2

Compulsory Fees

Extension Studies (DCS, BCS, MCS)

One Year Diploma in Contextual Theologies Rs. **10,000** (Rupees Ten Thousand **per** Year) One Year Diploma in Christian Education Rs. **10,000** (Rupees Ten Thousand **per** Year) Two Years Diploma in Christian Studies Rs. **10,000** (Rupees Ten Thousand **per** Year) Four Years Bachelor of Christian Studies Rs. **12,000** (Rupees Twelve Thousand **per** Year) Two Years Master of Christian Studies Rs. **20,000** (Rupees twenty thousand **per** year)

Note: Exam Fee extra for MCS, BCS & DCS courses.

Payment of all fees may be made in either cash or DD. DDs for all matters should be made payable only to "Bethel Bible College", payable at Guntur, Andhra Pradesh.

APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION

Prospectus and application for admission can be obtained from the Principal's office on payment of Rs.100/ (Rupees One Hundred only) by money order (MO) or DD drawn in favor of "Bethel Bible College", payable at Guntur. Prospectus and Application are also available on the College website (www.bethelbiblecollege.edu.in) Completed BD applications should reach the College before 30th April and MCS, BCS, DCS applications before 15th Oct.

College Banking Details:

Account Holder's Name: BETHEL BIBLE COLLEGE

Account No.: 2642201000004 Bank: CANARA BANK

Branch: Venugopalanagar Branch

City: GUNTUR – 522004 State: Andhra Pradesh IFSC Code: CNRB0002642